
Research Training/Career Development
Programs and Office for Special Populations
Http://www.nimh.nih.gov/researchfunding/training.cfm

Contact Information

Office of Science Policy and Program Planning (OSPPP)
Della Hann, Ph.D., Director

Tel: (301) 443-4335 Fax: (301) 443-1328 e-mail: dhann@nih.gov

Division of Neuroscience and Basic Behavioral Science (DNBBS)
Nancy L Desmond, Ph.D., Director, Research Training and Career Development Office

Tel: (301) 443-3563 Fax: (301) 443-1731 e-mail: ndesmond@nih.gov

Mary F. Curvey, Individual Fellowships and Merit Programs

Tel: (301) 443-3107 Fax: (301) 443-4822 e-mail: mcurvey@mail.nih.gov

Division of Adult Translational Research and Treatment Development (DATR)
Mark Chavez, Ph.D., Associate Director for Research Training

Tel: (301) 443-8942 Fax: (301) 443-6000 e-mail: mchavez1@mail.nih.gov

Fred Altman, Ph.D., Assistant Director for Fellowships and Merit Program

Tel: (301) 443-9700 Fax: (301) 443-6000 e-mail: faltman@mail.nih.gov

Debra Wynne, M.S.W., Research Training and Career Development Programs

Tel: (301) 443-3563 Fax: (301) 443-1731 e-mail: dwynne1@mail.nih.gov

Division of Pediatric Translational Research and Treatment Development (DPTR)
Cheryl A. Boyce, Ph.D., Program Chief, Research Training and Career Development Programs

Tel: (301) 443-0848 Fax: (301) 443-4415 e-mail: cboyce@nih.gov

Division of AIDS and Health and Behavior Research (DAHBR)
Donna Mayo, Ph.D., Associate Director for Research Training and Career Development

Tel: (301) 594-9483 Fax: (301) 443-6000 e-mail: dmayo@mail.nih.gov

David M. Stoff, Ph.D., Chief, AIDS Research Training Program

Tel: (301) 443-4625 Fax: (301) 443-9719 e-mail: dstoff@nih.gov

Division of Services and Intervention Research (DSIR)
Enid Light, Ph.D., Associate Director for Research Training and Career Development

Tel: (301) 443-1185 Fax: (301) 594-6784 e-mail: elight@mail.nih.gov

Office for Special Populations (OD/OSP)
Ernest Marquez, Ph.D., Director

Tel: (301) 443-2847 Fax: (301) 443-8022 e-mail: marquez1@mail.nih.gov

Robert A. Mays, Ph.D., Health Scientist Administrator

Tel: (301) 443-2847 Fax: (301) 443-8022 e-mail: rmays@mail.nih.gov

Catherine Roca, M.D., Chief, Women’s Mental Health Program

Tel: (301) 443-2847 Fax: (301) 443-8022 e-mail: croca@mail.nih.gov

Michael A. Sesma, Ph.D., Chief, Research Scientist Development Program

Tel: (301) 443-2847 Fax: (301) 443-8022 e-mail: msesma@mail.nih.gov
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